

TAMILNADU STEEL TUBES LIMITED

MFRS. & EXPORTERS OF: MS & GI, SQUARE & RECTANGLE STEEL PIPES

REGD. OFF: 1st Floor, No.22, Wheat Croft Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034. PHONE: 044 2855 5653, Web: www.tntpipes.com CIN: L27110TN1979PLC007887

E-MAIL: purchase@tntpipes.com / sales@tntpipes.com / contact@tntpipes.com / share@tntpipes.com

TNT/2024-25/172

02.08.2024

BSE Limited

Dept. of Corporate Services P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, MUMBAI – 400 001

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificate (s) under Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the above subject, we would like to inform you that we are in receipt of intimation for loss of share Certificate from below mentioned Shareholder. We have verified the same with the records and have apprised them the procedure for loss of share Certificate as per details given:

Name of the Shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate	No. of Shares	Distinctive Nos.	
* 6		No.		From	То
AMUL J PAREKH	00023293	27427	100	4069501	4069600
RAJAL A PAREKH					

Please note that Duplicate Share Certificate (s) shall be issued only on receipt of complete Documents including Form ISR-4 from the Shareholder (s) including completion of procedural requirements in this regard to the satisfaction of the RTA and the Company. Duplicate share Certificate (s) would be retained at our end and a "Letter of Confirmation" in lieu of physical share Certificate (s) will be issued to Shareholder.

We request you to take the above information on your record and do the needful.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully.

for TAMILNADU STEEL TUBES LTD.

K SURESH

COMPANY SECRETARY-cum-COMPLIANCE OFFICER



CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

REF: CAM:TST:K-404:2024

Date: 02.08.24

TAMILNADU STEEL TUBES LIMITED NO 22 IST FLOOR WHEATCROFT ROAD NUNGAMBAKKAM CHENNAI 600034

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of share certicate (s) under Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 With reference to the above subject, we would like to inform you that we are in receipt of Intimation for loss of share certificate from below mentioned shareholders. We have verified the same with the records and have apprised them the procedure for loss of share certificates as per details given:

Name of the shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No.	No. of shares	Distinctive Nos.		
				From	To	
AMUL J PAREKH RAJAL A PAREKH	00023293	27427	100	4069501	4069600	

Please note that duplicate share certificate (s) shall be issued only on receipt of complete documents including Form ISR-4 from the shareholder (s) including completion of procedural requirements in this regard to the satisfaction of the RTA and the Company. Duplicate share certificate (s) would be retained at our end and a "Letter of Confirmation" in lieu of physical share certificate (s) will be issued to shareholder.

We request you to take the above information on your record and do the needful.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully For Cameo Corporate Services Limited

P.Muralidharan Manager

Website: www.cameoindia.com CIN No.: U67120TN1998PLC041613



Date: 26/07/2024

To,

Asst Manager

Investor Services Cell

CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

Subramanian Bldg. 1, Club House Road , Chennai – 600002

Phone 28460390(5Lines).40020700

Unit: Tamil Nadu Steel Tubes Limited

Dear sir

With reference to your enclosed letter Ref :CAM/TST/QUER/2024/MR/00000209

Find enclosed herewith

A requisition letter duly signed on Form ISR -4

Indemnity on non - Judicial Stamp paper of Rs 500/00 as per Form - B

Affidavit on non judicial paper of Rs 200/00 as per Form A

Copy of self attested Pan card & Aadhar card of both Shareholders

Please acknowledge the same & Do the needful

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

Amul Jagivandas Parekh

E mail parekhamul3756@gmail.col

Mob 9821030462

Rejal A Tauch

Rajal A Parekh